
Al4-L«nc«ter Farming, Saturday, July 10, 199d
Phila. Vegetable

PHILADELPHIA Terminal
Prices as of 07-JUL-99

mostly 14.00one label high as 16.00 3 dz
13.00 —CHINESE CABBAGE: MARK-

ET ABOUT STEADY 50 lb ctns NJ
7.00- Nappa 9.00 -CORN-SWEET;
MARKET SLIGHTLY LOWER wbcrts
GA Yellow 4 dz min 10.00 White 4 dz min
9.00- 10.00mostly 10.00occ 11.000cc8.00
NJ Yellow 4 dz min 7.00 White 4 dz min
8.00 fair cond 6.00 bins MD White 140.00
(85 dz per bin) —CUCUMBERS: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY flts/ctns flmwrpd
CD CDOne Long Seedless sml 12s 9.00
WAXED 1 1/9buctns/crts VA med 8.00 fr
qua! 4.00-5.00 UNWAXED 1 1/9 buctns/
cits MD med frqual 4.00-5.00 NC med few
10.00fair cond 5.00fr qua! 5.00-6.00 sml fr
qual 5.00 NJ med 6.00 fr qual 4.00 bubkts
NJ Pickles med few 6.00-8.00
EGGPLANT: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9bucntrs wrpd GA med few
5.00 —ENDIVE: MARKET STEADY 1
1/9buctns/crtsOH 7.00 10 lb ctns BL Wit-
loof 18.00

Providedby; Fniit and Vegetable Market
News, Federal-State Market News Service,
USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

Partly Cloudy 80-98
VEGETABLES -ARTICHOKES:

OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE -ASPARAGUS; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY pyr etns/crts28 lb bchd
WA WAExFcy Green Ige one label 45.00
std one label 45.00 11 lbctns/crtsbchd MX
Green exlge 20.00-21.00 Ige 20.00-21.00
mostly 20.00 std 20.00-21.00 —BEANS:
MARKETLOWER buctns/crts NJ Round
Green Type 7.00-10.00 PA Round Green
Type 8.00-10.00 —BEETS: MARKET
STEADY ctns bchd OH 12s 6.00cits bchd
N) 12s 6.00-7.00 25 lb sks Ise NJ med
6.00- mostly 6.00 OH med 7.00
BROCCOLI: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns CA bchd 14s 8.50-9.50
Crown Cut 10.00-11.00 mostly 10.00
BRUSSELS SPROUTS: OFFERINGS
NONE—CABBAGE; MARKETABOUT
STEADY 1 3/4 bucrts & 50 lb ctns CD
Round Green Type med 5.00 DE Round
Green Type med 5.00-6.00 NC Red Type
med 7.00 NJ Round Green Type med
5.00- mostly 5.00 one lot 4.00 Ige
4.50-5.00 Red Type med 5.00-6.00 PA
Round Green Type med 5.50 Red Type
med few 8.00 50 lb sks CD Round Green
Type Ige 6.50-7.00 1 3/4 bucrts & 40 lbctns
NC Savoy Type med 7.00 —CARROTS;
MARKET50 LB SKS LOWER, OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY sks 48 1-lb flmbgs CA
Topped med-lge 13.00-14.00 mostly 13.00
few 14.50-15.0050 lb sks Ise CA Topped
jbo 16.00-17.00 CD Topped jbo
13.00- ctns 24 I-lb flmbgs CA Baby
Peeled few 17.00 ctns 20 1-Ib flmbgs CA
Baby Peeled 14.00 ctns 4 S-lb flmbgs CA
Baby Peeled few 14.00
CAULIFLOWER: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns flmwrpd CA 12s 8.00-9.00
mostly 9.00 occ 11.00 16s 8.00fit ctns jack-
et pkd CD 9s 8.00 ctns jacket pkd CD 12s
7.00

-ESCAROLE: MARKETSTEADY 1 1/9
buctns/crts OH 7.00 —GARLIC; MARK-
ET STEADY 30 lb ctns CA Whitesuper col
25.50col22.50 superjbo 21.00exjbo 19.00
MX Purple super col 30.00 —GREENS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd
CA Kale 24s 8.00 ctns/crts bchd NC Col-
laid6.00 Kale 6.00-630Mustard 630 Tur-
nip Tops 630 Rape 630 NJ Collard 6.00
one lot 5.00 Kale 6.00one lot 5.00 Dande-
lion 8.00 Swiss Chard 7.00 Red 7.00 OH
Kale 7.00 ctns IseCA Kale Flowering 24s
12.00—LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s 9.00-10.00
few 1030-11.00 one label high as 12.00
ord-faircond 3.00-8.00 ord cond 3.00-4.00
Wrapped24s 10.00-12.00 mostly 11.00 CD
Wrapped 18s 5.00-5.50 -LETTUCE-
OTHER: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns CA Green Leaf 24s 9.00-10.00 few
1030-11.00fair cond S.OO-6.00 Red Leaf
24s 9.00-10.00 few 1030-11.00OH Bos-
ton 24s 6.00 Green Leaf 24s 6.00Red Leaf
24s 6.00 cits NJ Boston 24s 7.00 fit ctns/
cits NJ Bibb 24s 6.00 12-qt bkts OH Bibb
24s6.00 3 lb ctns CA Mesculin Mix7.00
LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s
10.00- 1.00CD 24s 5.00-6.00 NJ 24s 6.00
OH 24s 6.00 13 bucrts CA 24s 13.00
MUSHROOMS: MARKET STEADY 10
lb ctns PA Ige 12.00 med-lge 12.00 med
9.00- mostly 9.00 4 qt bkts PAmed-lge
5.00- mostly 5.00 sml-med 4.00-430

-CELERY: MARKET 2 DZ ABOUT
STEADY. 2 1/2DZ SLIGHTLY HIGHER,
3 DZ HIGHER ctns CA 2 dz 14.00-15.00
one labelhigh as 16.002 1/2 dz 13.00-15.00
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Randall G. Renninger
Certified Public Accountant

Specializing i ll agriculture and construction industries

“We help business people discover ways .to cut costs, save
taxes, and be more profitable”

Call about our FREE seminars

535 W. Orange Street, Lancaster, Pa. 17603
(717) 299-6480 ♦ Fax (717) 299-6390

mostly 4.00 5 lb ctns PA Oyster
14.00- Cremini 7.00 Portobellas
7.50-8.003 lbctns PAShiitake 12.00-12.50
fair qual 8.50-10.00 ctns 12 8-oz trays
flmwrpd PA 8.00-8.50 mostly 8.00 ctns 10
12-oz trays flmwrpd PA 9.00-9.50 mostly
9.00 ctns 10 10-oz trays flmwrpd PA
8.00- mostly B.OO—OKRA: l/2bucrts
FL sml-med 10.00-12.00 Ige 7.00-8.00
ONIONS GREEN: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns bcbd CA 48s 10.00CD 48s
7.00- MX 48s 8.00-9.00 NJ 36s
7.00- 48s 8.00OH 48s 7.00-9.00 most-
ly 8.00 cits bcfad Mi Leeks 12s 10.00-11.00
ctns bchd OH Leeks 12s 10.00
PARSLEY: MARKET STEADY cits bcfad
OH Curly 60s 8.00-10.00 mostly 8.00-9.00
Plain 60s 8.00-9.00 —PARSNIPS:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —PEAS GREEN: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 10 lb ctns CA Snow
Peas Decalyxed 9.00-10.00 Sugar Snap
Peas Decalyxed 22.00 —PEAS OTHER:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —PEPPERS: MARKET
SLIGHTLY LOWER 1 1/9buctns/crts CA
Bell Type Green Ige 8.00-9.00 few 10.00
GA Bell Type Green exlge fair cond 7.00
Ige fair cond 5.00 Mxd Red AndGreen Ige
4.00- few high as 7.00 NC BeU Type
Green exlge 10.00 Ige 7.00-9.00 mostly
7.00- fair qual 6.00 med 6.00 5 kg ctns
NL Belt Type Red 80-100mm 13.00 Yel-
low 80-100mm 14.00 —PEPPERS
OTHER: 1/2 and 5/9 buctns/crts OA

Jalapeno 8.00 I 1/9 buctns/crts OA Long
Hot 10.00-12.00 —RADISHES: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY cti£ tpd 30 6-oz
flmbgs NY Red 6.00OH Red 6.00ctns tpd
14 1-lbflmbgsOH Red ctns bchd
OH Red 24s 7.00-8.00 mostly 7.00
RHUBARB: OFFERINGS NONE
RUTABAGAS; OFFERINGS NONE
SPINACH: NO SALES REPORTED
SQUASH: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
1/2A 5/9 buctns/crts NJZucchini sml-med

2.00- mostly 3.00-4.00 Yellow
Straightneck sml-med 3.50 —SWEET
POTATOES: TOO FEW SALES TO
QUOTE —TOMATOES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 25 lb ctns FL Vine
Ripes red Sx6s 8.00-10.00 U.S. Comb or
Better Mature Greens light red-red sx6s
10.00- NC 85% U.S. One or Better
Mature Greens pink-light red sx6s
11.00- 6x6s 11.00-12.00 Nl Vine

Ripes light red-red Ige fait cond
15.00- few 14.00 med I6.oofaircond
8.00- smt fair cond 5.00 SC Vine
Ripes light-red sx6s 11.00-12.00 U.S.
Comb orBetter MatureGreens light red-red
sx6s 10.00-12.00 mostly 11.00 6x6s
10.00- mostly 11.00 Local Repack
85% U.S. One or Belter Mature Greens
pink-light red sx6s 16.00 6x6s 15.00fits 1
lyr CD CDOne Vine Ripes Greenhouse
Hydroponic light red-red 25s 13.00skg
ctns on the vine NL Vine Ripes red med
12.00—TOMATOES. CHERRY: MARK-
ET LOWER fits 12 1-pt bkts SC

Rt. 2, Box 281, Myerstown, PA 17067

Nursery Department
Opens 9:50 am

Every Tuesday, Thursday &

Friday

EdEvery Tuesday
10 AM

Hay • Straw • Corn • Grain
1/2 mile west of Reistville

(midway between Myerstown & Schaefferstown)

717'307*8J79 Wilmer Hoover
717*949*2043 Auction Site

13.00-14.00 -TOMATOES, PLUM
TYPE: MARKETABOUT STEADY 25 lb
ctns NC light-red 12.00-15.00
—TURNIPS: 25 lb sks NJ Purple Top med
6.00

New Jersey
Fruit (Seasonal)

BRIDGETON Shipping Point
Price* as of 07-JUI^99

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Market
News, Federal-State Market NewsService.
USDA.

Phone: (856) 453-3870 Fax: (856)
453-3880

Sunny, 76-90.
SOUTH NEW JERSEY Sales F.0.8.

Shipping Point Basis
BERRIES 1999 Season -BLUEBERRIES:
DEMAND MODERATE MARKET
LOWER fits 12 1-pt cups with lids Ige
10.00-11.00 mostly 10.00.

FOR SALE
1) QUALITY GYPSUM

(Calcium Sulfate)
* BEST PRICES
* 100% satisfaction guaranteed
* Available bulk or in 50 lb. bags
* Field application service

available
* Ideal now for all fields,

pastures, gardens
For pick-up or delivery...call

Agri-Marketing, Ipc.
Call (717) 627-2468

| WfW i)?:SN \
I WR &ITH Z&th S&A&W? j
if I

LAUREL FARMERS
AUCTION MARKET

O. Box 633
el, DE 19956
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Marketing Fresh Produce
Through Mid-September

Watermelons, Cantaloupes, Sugar Babies,
Tomatoes and More
Opening July 8

“No buyer too big or small-
Pickup loads to tractor trailer loads sold-

Buy your own - No fee for buying
No broker needed”

9 AM

Please call for more information
302-875-3147 302-875-5136


